

HB0842/723827/1

BY: Ways and Means Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 842
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, after line 6, insert:

“BY repealing and reenacting, with amendments,

Article – Local Government

Section 20–415(a)

Annotated Code of Maryland

(2013 Volume and 2021 Supplement)”;

and in line 9, strike “20–415(e)” and substitute “20–415.1”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, after line 15, insert:

“(a) Except as otherwise provided in this part, a code county, [Calvert County,] Cecil County, Garrett County, or St. Mary’s County shall distribute the hotel rental tax revenue as follows:

(1) a reasonable sum for hotel rental tax administrative costs to the general fund of the county;

(2) after the distribution in item (1) of this subsection, the revenue attributable to a hotel located in a municipality to the municipality; and

(3) the remaining balance to the general fund of the county.

20–415.1.”;

HB0842/723827/01 Ways and Means Committee
Amendments to HB 842
Page 2 of 2

in line 16, strike “(E)” and substitute “(A)”; in the same line, strike “(1)”; in line 18, strike “SUBSECTION” and substitute “SECTION”; and in lines 19 and 20, strike “(2)” and “(3)”, respectively, and substitute “(B)” and “(C)”, respectively.

On page 2, in lines 1, 3, and 6, strike “(I)”, “(II)”, and “(III)”, respectively, and substitute “(1)”, “(2)”, and “(3)”, respectively; in line 3, strike “(I)” and substitute “(1)”; in line 4, strike “PARAGRAPH” and substitute “SUBSECTION”; in lines 7 and 11, strike “1.” and “2.”, respectively, and substitute “(I)” and “(II)”, respectively; in line 7, strike “PARAGRAPH (4)” and substitute “SUBSECTION (D)”; in the same line, strike “SUBSECTION” and substitute “SECTION”; in lines 12 and 15, strike “(4)” and “(5)”, respectively, and substitute “(D)” and “(E)”, respectively; strike beginning with “PARAGRAPH” in line 12 down through “SUBSECTION” in line 13 and substitute “SUBSECTION (C)(3) OF THIS SECTION”; and strike beginning with “PARAGRAPH” in line 15 down through “SUBSECTION” in line 16 and substitute “SUBSECTION (C) OF THIS SECTION”.